## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
			ame	Execution Date	
Emad Y. Rahmani 05/26/2007					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	ame: Indiana University Research & Technology Corporation				
Street Address:	351 W. 10th Street				
City:	Indianapolis				
State/Country:	INDIANA				
Postal Code:	46202				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1     Property Type   Number					
Application Number: 11762		17624	431		] 5
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:(317)637-7561Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:317-634-3456					
Email: docketdept@uspatent.com   Correspondent Name: Kenneth A. Gandy					
Correspondent Name: Kenneth A. Gandy   Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle					
Address Line 4:	Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			3010-1112		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Sheryl L. Hutchings		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment_3010-1112#page1.tif source=Assignment_3010-1112#page2.tif					

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Emad Y. Rahmani, of 8620 Front Gate Lane, Indianapolis, Indiana 46256, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has made a new and useful invention in **METHODS AND APPARATUSES FOR RESHAPING THE ESOPHAGUS AND OTHER BODY LUMENS** for which a PCT application was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under Serial No. PCT/US07/68149 on May 3, 2007, and for which a U.S. utility patent application claiming priority thereto will be filed, collectively herein referred to as "the Applications"; and

WHEREAS, Indiana University Research & Technology Corporation, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Indiana having a principal place of business at 351 W. 10th Street, Indianapolis, Indiana, 46202, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said applications and in, to and under said applications, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said applications, and in, to and under said applications for United States Letters Patent executed by Assignor this 26 day of 49, 2007, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefore and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

Assignment Page 1 of 2

> PATENT REEL: 019424 FRAME: 0027

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests any and all Letters Patent to be issued to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

May WITNESS Assignor's hand this <u>26</u> day of \_\_\_\_\_ , 2007.

Emad Y. Rahmani

STATE OF Indiana \_) ):SS

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, Emad Y. Rahmani, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

2007 WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this  $26^{\pm}$  day of May\_\_\_, 2005.

Printed: Bedley W. Herbert Resident of Hancock County

My Commission Expires:

10-30,2011

Assignment

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019424 FRAME: 0028

**RECORDED: 06/13/2007**